
Thursday, April 22
8.3 ALICE GRAHAM (contralto)No More Love’s YearningLocks So Beautiful Faliconieri
O Have Pity Stradelila
Dewy Violets ScarlattiWell Thou Knowest Torelli
Many and Sweet the Raptures Cavalli

(Studio)8.30 Short Story: Back Door Business,by J, Jefferson Farjeon (NZBS)
9.45 Fats Waller10. O Jazz for Sale
10.30 Close down

XA WANGANUI P1200 ke
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session

59. 0 Homemakers’ News and Views9.30 The Three Suns
9.45 Jo Stafford and Frankie Laine10. 0 The Racing Harcourts10.45 Manhunt10.30 Lady in Distress10.45 Popular Duettists11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Popular Parade6.30 Songtime: Patti Page
6.45 Roberto Inglez and his Orchestra7. 0 Famous Reseues
7.165 Sporting Roundup (Norm Nielsen)7.30 Flanagan and Allen
7.45 Spike Jones and his City Slickers8.1 Farm Topics8.15 Listeners’ Requests10. 0 The Black Museum10.30 Close down

OXN i340 WNELSON,,_.1340 ke
7, Oam. Breakfast Sessionae Shopping with Val
9.30 For Middlebraws10.0 The Evil Lady
10.145 The bark Goa10.30 Hint Hunt (Val)10.45 New Singers, New Songs11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Keyboard Styles6.30 Over to Dinah Shore

m

6.46 They Were Champions70 Meet Mr. Mystery7.16 Stars of N.Z. Radio
7.30 Melody Souvenirs8. 0 Rural Broadcast
Ris Latest and Lightest Fare8.44 Taik; The Flying Doctor of Aus-tralia, by Arthur Parrott8. Popular Vocalists (VOA)American Orchestras..

S dah Mischief in the Air, by MaxQI
90.30 Close down

CHRISTCHURCH
690 ke. 434 m.

7.567 am. Canterbury Weather Forecast9.30 Dances from Galanta Kodaly10. O Mainly for Women: Country Club;Three Generations
10.30 Music While You Work11.30 The Musie of Richard Rodgers12.0 Lunch Musie
1.27 p.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast2.0 Mainly for Women: My Five BestFilms (NZBS); Imperishable Story:Darkening Shadows, by Louis’ Biro,adapted by Oliver A, Gillespie (NZBS)Music While You Work
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR: BantockOverture: MacbethTwo Hebridean Seq PoemsThe Women’s FestivalFifine at the Fair
The Birds4.0 Miss Billy4.15 John Hendrik (tenor)

4.30 Light Pianists6.15 Children’s Session: Junior Digest,including Snakes in Australia, by lanCresswell (NZBS)
6.
4
Listeners’ Requests7.8 For Farmers: Professor J. WwW.Calder, of Lincoln College, will discuss

a topic of current interest with aspeaker from the Crop Research Division(NZBS)
7.34 Dad and Dave7.46 Rhythm Rendezvous: Doug Kellyand his Orchestra (Studio)8.6 Play; The Squall, by Jean Bart.adapted by Iris Moore and Alex Mac-donald
9.30 Your Dancing Party: Sonny Burke’sOrchestra (VOA)
F Here’s Andre Previn at the Piano10.30 The Ray Norris Quintet (CRC)71.20 Close down

SOSHRISTCHURGH
5. Op.m, Concert Hour6.0 inner Music

E7. 0 The Philadelphia con-ducted by Eugene OrmandyRoumanian Rhapsody No, 1 in A, Op.
11 Enesco

7.11 Linette Grayson (mezzo-soprano)and Ernest Jenner (piano)Mezzo-soprano: Ten Songs from FrenchPoets
La Chanson des Marins Hales
a Chanson Fatale
e Diable dans le Nuit
e Regard Eternel
‘omplainte du Petit Cheval Blane

Bosmans

L
L
L
Cc

Piano:
Preludes in F Minor, D Minor, EMinor, C Minor and F Sharp Minor
Mezzo-soprano: Sosmans
L’anneau
Rondel
Le Naufrage
Les Medisants
Chanson Bosmans

(Studio)7.46 Walter de la Mare: An appreciationby V. Sackville-West (BBC)8. 6 Tartini
Sonata in G MinorSinfonia In A for Strings and Continuo:8.26 Robert Couzinou (baritone)CharityThe Palms
Robert Couzinou (baritone), with RaoulGiles (tenor)
The Crucifix J, B. Faure8.39 Kathleen Long (piano) and theNational Symphony Orchestra of Eng-land
Ballade, Op. 19 G. Faure

8.52 Gerhard Husch (baritone)Songs of Death, Op. 62 Kilpinen9. 4 The Boyd Neel String ptm *Holberg Suite, Op, 40 Grieg9.23 The Cineinnati Symphony Orches-ira
Midsummer Vigil: A Swedish Rhap-
sody, Op. 419 Alfven

9.34 The Canterbury ‘Tales: An adapta-tion in modern English, by Nevill Cog-hill, of the Prologue to Chaucer’s poem,read by Cecil Trouncer (BBC)
11. 0 Close down

OX 1160 JIMARU,.,
7. Oam. Tunes for Toast
9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies
9.320 Instrumental Parade
9.45 Hits from the Shows
10.146 The Devil and the Lady10.30 Family Fortune10.46 Barbara Dale
11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Teatable Melodies6.15 Ranch House Refrains
6.30 Solo Spot7.15 The Beau
7.30 Black Lightning8. & H.S.A. Review8.10 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 The Adventures of P.C. 49: TheCase of the Wrong Number (BBC)10. 0 Keflective Strains10.30 Close down

OY/,2kEYMOUTH _
immay=m. Morning Stars Jascha HeifetzDevotional Servicete18 At Home with Lionel Barrymore10.30 Music While You Work41. 0 Miss Billy11.12 Concert Memories
11.30 In Lighter Mood
12. O Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. Classical Music
Symphony No. 9 in © (Great) Schubert

2.45 From School to Work: The SchoolLeaver and his Job, the second talk byProfessor Philip E, Vernon- (NZBS)3.0 Musie While You Work
4. 0 The Burtons of Banner Street4.12 The Ladies Entertain
5. 0 Enzed Entertainers
5.15 Children’s Session: The Adventuresof Clara Chuff-The Courage of Clara(NZBS); Seeing Stars6. 0 Dad and Dave
7.15 Our Garden Exper7.30 LORRAINE GRAHAM (soprano)Three Green Bonnets d’HardelotLittle Boy Blue Niven
April is a Lady PhillipsThe Story of The Sparrow Green |-

(Studio)
7.45 Anton and the Paramount TheatreOrchestra
8. 0 Imperishable Stories: The Crossfrom the Sea, by Anatole fama adaptedby Oliver A. Gillespie (NZ $s)
8.11 Popular Songs Old and (NZBS)
8.30 Variety Digest
8.54 Stars to Steer By, the personal
philosophy of H, K, Stevenson, of NapierSecrets of Scotland Yard
10. O Khythm in Retrospect10.30 Close down

DUNEDIN
780 ke. 384 m.

9.30 a.m. Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service10.45 Miss Billy
11. 0 Topics for Women: Home ScienceTalkK-Salmon Recipes; Crusade; UnderSix Reigns, the first talk by Marion Mat-tingly
11.36 Morning Proms
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m. Recent Releases
2.30 Music While You Work

ae | The Caravan Passes
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Symphony No. 93 in D HaydnPiano Concerto No, 5 in E Flat, Op.73 -(Emperor) Beethoven
.30 In Harmony
.45 Piano Time with Semprini0 Tea Table Tunes16 Children’s Session: Talking AboutBooks; Halliday Story
0 Ballad Corner= Talk: Poppy Day Appeal, by W. P.
scan ga President of the Dunedin1.8 A.
7.10 Talk: Campaign for National Safety,by H. Botham (NZBS)
7.413 Otago Sheep Dog Trial Champion-ships, from Lowburn
7.15 Song and Story of the Maori

_(NZBS)
7.30 Reei and Strathspey Club (JoeWallace)
8.0 Dunedin Studio Orchestra con-ducted by Gil Dech
8.30 The Good Companions9.30 Know Your Game: Tennis, by Cyril
Colbert
9.35 Streamline
10. O Affairs of Harlequin10.30 Symphonic Portrait of Irving Ber-lin
11.20 Close down

AYO s00 PUNEDIN,, ,,
5. 0 p.m. Concert Hour
6. O Dinner Music .

7. 0 The Philharmonia OrchestraNocturne for Strings Borodin
The Banks of Green Willow

Butterworth
7.416 Review (Jean Johnson): Suite insix Moverments--Coda da Capo del Fine:
Past, Present, Future, the fihal talk
about the training of a _ professionalmusician, by Alex Lindsay (NZBS); TheNew York Times Literary Supplement,an appreciation, by Dorothy White7.50 koa Nees (piano)
Preludes, Op, 28, Nos, 1 to

eoerm(Weekly series) (NZ
8.10 The Griller StringQuartet in F, Op. 96 (Nigger) Dvorak
8.33 DORA DRAKE (soprano)
The Walnut Tree
The Lotus Bloom
Moonlight
Thou Art Like a Lovely Flower
Devotion Schumann

(Studio)
8.48 Artur Balsam (piano) and the Win-terthur Symphony Orchestra conducted
by Walter Goehr
Concerto No, 2 In B Flat, K.39 Mozart

9. 2 The Vienna Philharmonic Orches-tra conducted by Karl Schuricht
Symphony No. 1 in C, Op. 21

Beethoven
9.28 St. Cecilia and the Shovel: British‘iaas aud Kolk vs compiled byEwan McColl (BBC9.57 Elizabeth (harpsichord andvirginals)
Pavana Bray eGalliarda Bray Byrd
Fantasy Gibbons
Woodycock Variations FarnabyEarl of Salisbury’s Pavan and

Byrd
10.18 The London hammer OrchestraSuite No. 2 in B Minor Bac
10.29 Alfred Brain with Memhets of the
Janssen Symphony Orchestrafiorn Coneerto No, 2 in D Haydn11. 0 Close down.

AX) 49DUNEDIN1430 ke 0 m.
6. Op.m. Tea Time Tunes
6.30 Presbyterian Hour
7.15 Rest in the West
7.30 Cowboy Roundup8.15 Swing ‘session
10. 0 Close down

AY INVERCARGILL9.30 a.m. This Week’s Composer: Brahms10. O Devotional Service10.18 The Country Doctor
10.30 Music While You Work11. 0 Women at Home: Dunedin Discus-sion Panel: Day or Boarding Sehools forCountry Children (NZBS)11.30 Miniature Concert12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. The Caravan Passes2.15 Concert
Overture: EgmontMarcellina’s Aria (Fidelio) BeethovenMy Love is Forever True (The
Shepherd King) MozartMicaela’s Aria (Carmen) BizetVariations from Suite No. 8 In G,Op. 55 Tcohaikovski3.0 Martial Songs3.15 Accordion Interlude3.30 Hospital Session4. 0 Variety Bandbox (BBC)4.30 Orchestre Raymonde and JosephSehmidt (tenor)

6. 0 The Madison Singers5.15 Children’s Hour: Time for Juniors;Guide Night; Muddles of Mugwumpia5.45 Music for the Tea Hour7.0 Lumsden Sheep Dog Trial Results7.15 Variety Magazine
7.40 Showcase: Terry Vaughan and hisOrchestra with soloists Ngaire Crawfordand Jim Greenlees (NZBS)8.0 Variety, Ahoy: Jon Pertwee fromH.M.S. Mercury (BBC)8.30 Rounie Munro’s Orehestra :

8.40 Melody for Two: Ngaire McKenzie
(soprano) and Noeline Weir (contralto)(Studio)
9.30 The Hollywood String Quartet withKurt Reher (cello)
Quintet in C, Op. 168 Schubert10.15 Music in Britain: Mainly aboutOrchestras, the first of a series of talks
by Afthur Jacobs, English musicaljournalist and cfitie (NZBS) ;

10.30 Stars of Dixieland: Eddle Condon11.20 Close down

RKEUMATISM?
NOTME!

Life is SO richLSO full now that my
family isgrowingup around me. That's
whyI ensure Imwellenough toenjoyitby
takingadailypinchofKruschen.
There was a time when Rheumatism
threatened to cripple me; but Kruschen
Saltssavedtheday. Itdidformewhatit
hashelped todoformillionsofothers,gave
mewelcomereliefbyassistingto clearaway
the impurities thathad accumulated in the
bloodstream gentlyencouraging correct
elimination, stimulating sluggish kidneys,andtoningup theliver:
Don't wasteyouT life in needlesssuffering:Youoweit toyourselftokeepwell,asIdo,with 3dailydoseofKruschenSalts
BuyKruschentodayand takeiteverydays
Available at Chemists and Stores:
Manufactured in New Zealand for E
Griffiths Hughes Ltd England. New
Zealand Agents8 Fairbairn Wright Ltd,,
Auckland, Wellington , Christchurch,Dunedin and Invercargill: K6
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